



Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

DEAN C. LOGAN Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 1, 2020

Contact <u>Mike Sanchez</u>: (562) 462-2648 <u>Media Info</u>: (562) 462-2648

Around the Clock Voting for the March 3 Presidential Primary Election

LOS ANGELES – Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) Dean C. Logan announced six (6) Vote Centers throughout Los Angeles County will be open continuously from 8 AM Monday, March 2 through close of Vote Centers at 8 PM Tuesday, March 3.

The six (6) locations include:

- Luxe Sunset Boulevard Hotel: 11461 Sunset Blvd, Los Angeles, 90049
- Four Points by Sheraton LAX Hotel: 9750 Airport Blvd, Los Angeles, 90045
- East LA Doctors Hospital: 4060 Whittier Blvd, Los Angeles, 90023
- Hilton Garden Inn: 27710 The Old Rd, Valencia, 91355
- Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk Headquarters: 12400 Imperial Hwy, Norwalk, 90650
- The Great Caesar's Banquet Hall: 6723 Foothill Blvd, Tujunga, 91042

Voters who can't make it to a Vote Center during the day now have the option to make their voice heard in the late evening and early morning.

Share the news with a <u>social media post</u>.

To help expedite the voting experience voters are encouraged to review and pre-mark ballot selections using the new <u>Interactive Sample Ballot</u>.

If media outlets wish to go to one of these Vote Center they must contact <u>mediainfo@rrcc.lacounty.gov</u> with the location name(s) and the time they will be on site.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible and transparent manner. For more information, visit lavote.net and follow us on Twitter @LACountyRRCC.

###